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Addendum 

Attached hereto are the statistics provided by the parties to the 
Convention in response to the questions reproduced in paragraph 9 of the 
Draft Report of the Working Party. The statistical data will become an 
Annex to the Report and the following sentence will be inserted at the end 
of paragraph 9: "The statistical data provided by the parties to the 
Convention is reproduced in the Annex". 
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ANNEX 

Reply to Question A 

Imports by the Community from ACP States 
compared to its total imports 

I. Total imports 

of which 

II. Industrial products 

III. Petroleum products 

IV. Agricultural products 

1984 

ACP (66) K T R A E E C AQE K ' (EUR 10) Ext Z 

25,367 382,101 6.6 

1,569 164,850 1.0 

12,017 93,808 12.8 

8,581 64,199 13.4 

1985 

,„„ , c EXTRA EEC ACP ACP (66) ,_„ ,nK -— . (EUR 10) Ext Z 

26,781 399,733 6.7 

1,720 181,200 0.9 

12,892 92,707 13.9 

8.774 64,452 13.6 

1986 

ACP (66) E X T R A E E C Afit 1 ; (EUR 10) Ext Z 

19,575 334,564 5.9 

1,760 177,359 1.0 

6,137 49,221 12.5 

8,767 57,716 15.2 



(W (ft 
I (BO 

Replies to Question B Unit - ECU 1,000 *> » 

Column 1 - total imports classified by heading -~-
P. 

2 - 2 in total imports from ACP States 

• 

Total imports by the EEC from 
ACP States 

Imports from ACP States receiving 
duty-free treatment under MFN 

Imports from ACP States eligible for 
GSP treatment (full exemption or 
reduced tariffs) 

Imports from ACP States admitted 
duty-free under the Lomé Convention 

of which - agricultural products 

- industrial products 

Imports from ACP States still subject 
to customs duties, levies or charges 
having equivalent effect 

Imports from ACP States subject to 
quantitative restrictions 

1984 

1 

25,367 

17,348 

2,097 

7,844 

6j251 

1,593 

175 

-

2 

100 

68.4 

8.2 

31 

24.6 

6.4 

0.7 

-

1985 

1 

26,781 

18,079 

2,457 

8,523 

6,563 

1,960 

189 

-

2 

100 

67.5 

9.1 

31.8 

24.5 

7.3 

0.7 

-

1986 

1 

19,575 

11,280 

1,757 

8,097 

5,604 

2,489 

198 

-

2 

100 

57.6 

8.9 

41.3 

28.6 

12.7 

1 

-


